# CH \$165.00 870874

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM404391

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHTL Logistics, LLC		08/01/2016	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BirdDog Logistics, LLC	
Street Address:	310 Main Avenue Way SE	
City:	Hickory	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28602	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87087479	BIRDDOG LEADER OF THE PACK
Serial Number:	87087476	BIRDDOG
Serial Number:	87087475	
Serial Number:	87087471	LEADER OF THE PACK
Serial Number:	86951843	BIRDDOG LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	4613790	CHTL LOGISTICS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3367235181

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 336-723-5180

**Email:** jarcher@ennsandarcher.com

Correspondent Name: Julia C. Archer Address Line 1: 939 Burke Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CHTL to BIRDDOG name chan	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia C. Archer	
SIGNATURE:	/jarcher/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2016	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005914 FRAME: 0371 **Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CHTL to BirdDog Name Change doc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005914 FRAME: 0372

# State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 0569464
Date Filed: 7/13/2016 3:32:00 PM
Effective: 8/1/2016
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C2016 190 00126

# Limited Liability Company AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Pursuant to §57D-2-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned limited liability company hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization.

1.	The name of the limited liability company is: CHTL Logistics, LLC
2.	The text of each amendment adopted is as follows (attach additional pages if necessary):
	The name of the limited liability company as noted in Section 1. of its Articles of Organization shall be changed from CHTL Logistics, LLC to BirdDog Logistics, LLC.
3.	(Check either a or b, whichever is applicable)
	A The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the majority vote of the organizers of the limited liability company prior to the identification of initial members of the limited liability company.
	B. X The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the unanimous vote of the members of the limited liability company or was (were) adopted as otherwise provided in the limited liability company's Articles of Organization or a written operating agreement.

4. These articles will be effective upon filing, unless a date and/or time is specified: These articles are to be effective at 12:01 a.m. (Raleigh, North Carolina time) on August 1, 2016.

This the 8th day of July, 2016.

CHTL Logistics, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

Signature

Christopher D. Baltz, CEO
Type or Print Name and Title

### NOTES:

1. Filing fee is \$50. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.

CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Revised January 2014)

**RECORDED: 11/03/2016** 

P. O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form L-17)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005914 FRAME: 0373